inform that during the First Call period from Tuesday, Januaty 27, 2026 to Tuesday, February 10, 2026, the Company has 
received First Call Money of 23.80 per partly paid-up equity share in respect of 88,68,167 partly paid-up equity shares, 
aggregating to 2 3,36,99,034.60/ - (Rupees Three Crore Thirty Six Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Thirty Four and Sixty Paisa 
only). 

The Rights Issue Committee at its meeting held on February 17, 2026 (which commenced at 06:40 p.m. and concluded at 
06:50 pm.), has taken note of the receipt of the First Call Money and approved the increase in paid-up value of such